ORDERING GUIDE
CONNEX® SUSPENSION
LIT NO: L1274
DATE: June 2025 REVISION: H
HENDRICKSON USE ONLY
FORM INSTRUCT IONS
For complete price and model number information on a CONNEX® suspension system, email this form to the appropriate contact (see page 5).
For additional assistance, please call toll-free 866.RIDEAIR (743.3247) in the U.S. or 800.668.5360 in Canada.
TO: FROM: COMPANY NAME:
DATE: PHONE: FAX: EMAIL:
SUSPENS ION
SUSPENSION MODEL: ❐ CXU 23K ❐ CXU 25K ❐ CXY 23k (Y-Beam) ❐ CXY 25k (Y-Beam)
RIDE HEIGHT (inches): ❐ 5.5 ❐ 6.5 ❐ 7.5 ❐ 9.0
FRAME BRACKET: ❐ Weld-on ❐ Bolt-on ❐ HTZUS (Slider)
FRAME BRACKET MOUNTING: ❐ Standard Weld-on ❐ Universal Pattern, 5/8" Bolt Dia.
FRAME BRACKET STYLE: ❐ Wingless ❐ Y-Beam
SHOCK ABSORBER: ❐ Standard ❐ Extended Service / High Damping
SHOCK STRAPS: ❐ No ❐ Yes
TRAVEL: ❐ Standard ❐ Limited Jounce
AIR SPRING PSI RANGE: Standard
AIR SPRING MOUNTING STUD: ❐ Dual Combo Stud, Standard ❐ Single Combo Stud, Rotated
FRAME BRACKET SUPPORT: ❐ Weld-on Channel ❐ Bolt-on with strut1 ❐ Customer Supplied ❐ N/A
BUSHING TUBE SPACER: Standard (flat)
FRAME BRACKET TO BEAM: ❐ Assembled ❐ Separate Frame Kit ❐ HTZUS
BEAM / AXLE COATING: ❐ Standard Black Primer ❐ Finish Soft Coat - Black
COMPONENT COATING / COVER:
(Frame Brackets and Air Spring Mounts) ❐ Standard Black Primer ❐ Galvanized2 ❐ None
SAME AS: EXCEPT:
1. Only available with bolt-on frame brackets. Coating will match selected coating on frame brackets.
2. Only available with CXU bolt-on only and HTZUS options.
L1274 Rev H
Page 2
AXLE
STYLE: Straight
TRACK (inches):
Suspension Beam Centers (by track):
❐ 71.5" ❐ 77.5" ❐ 77.5" ❐ 77.5" ❐ 77.5"
35.0" 37.0" 38.25" 39.0" 41.0"
S-CAM ORIENTATION: ❐ Cams Rear (Standard) ❐ Cams Forward (Required for some lift kits. Contact Hendrickson.)
SPINDLE: ❐ HP ❐ HN
TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM: ❐ TIREMAAX® CP (complete worksheet on pg.4) ❐ TIREMAAX PRO (complete worksheet on pg.4) ❐ No
DRUM BRAKES* *Slack and brake chamber combinations will affect brake ratings. Refer to L809 Brake Certifications.
BRAKE LINING: ❐ H20 ❐ H23 ❐ H26
BRAKE SIZE: ❐ 12.25" × 7.5" ❐ 16.5" × 7.0" ❐ 16.5" × 8.63"
BRAKE MODEL: HXS®
BRAKE COATING: ❐ Standard ❐ AAXTREME Coat
S-CAM: 28 Spline
DUST SHIELD: ❐ No ❐ Yes
ABS SENSOR: ❐ No ❐ Haldex 19.7"          ❐ Haldex 78.7" ❐ WABCO 15.7" ❐ WABCO 36" ❐ Bendix 12.6" ❐ Bendix 78.2"
BRAKE CHAMBERS3: ❐ 2.5" Standard Stroke ❐ 3.0" Long Stroke
BRAKE CHAMBER SIZE: ❐ Type 30 ❐ Type 30 / 30
BRAKE CHAMBER WARRANTY: ❐ Standard ❐ Extended (Not Available on Type 30)
SLACK ADJUSTER LENGTH: ❐ Standard 5.5" ❐ Standard 6.0"
3. Unless otherwise indicated, standard brand will be provided.
L1274 Rev H
DRUM OPT IONS
DRUM MATERIAL: ❐ Cast ❐ Fused
DRUM DUTY: ❐ Standard ❐ Heavy Duty ❐ Special Duty (16.5" × 8.63" Brakes only)
DRUM BALANCING: Balanced
WHEEL FASTENERS5: ❐ Yes ❐ No
Page 3
4. Refer to Hendrickson publication "L583 - Comprehensive Warranty Statement" for complete details.